

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2002-0091 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/25/2002 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/29/2002

Enactment date: 5/13/2002 Enactment #: 14351

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$3,277,700 to the public transportation

construction fund for the central substation relocation project; reducing the current appropriation of the public transportation fund by \$2,303,598 for projects approved prior to 2002; and amending the 2002

Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 14265, Section 119 and Attachment 2, as amended.

Sponsors: Larry Phillips

Indexes: Appropriation, Transportation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 14351.pdf, 2. Revised staff report 4-24-02.doc, 3. 2002-0091 Fiscal Note.doc, 4. 2002-

0091 Staff Report 3-27-02.doc, 5. 2002-0091 Staff Report 4-24-02.doc, 6. 2002-0091 Transmittal

Letter.doc, 7. A. Attachment 2B, Adopted Ordinance 14265, Section 119: General Capital

Improvement Program

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2002	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
4/29/2002	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
4/24/2002	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent Pass	
3/27/2002	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Deferred	
2/25/2002	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 02/20/2002

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$3,277,700 to the public transportation construction fund for the central substation relocation project; reducing the current appropriation of the public transportation fund by \$2,303,598 for projects approved prior to 2002; and amending the 2002 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 14265, Section 119 and Attachment 2, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of \$3,277,700 to the public transportation construction fund 3641 for the purpose of completing the central substation relocation.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted a reduction of \$2,303,598 from the public transportation construction fund 3641 for projects previously adopted.

SECTION 3. Ordinance 14265, Section 119, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM</u> - From the several capital improvement project funds there is hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following:

Fund	Capital Fund Name	Amount	
3641	Public Transportation Construction - Unrestricted	\$974,102	

SECTION 4. Ordinance 14265, Attachment 2, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>Fund</u>	Project	<u>Descriptions</u>		Amount
3641	A00236	Route 36 Extension Turnback		(\$240,575) 3641
A0040	00 Centra	l Substation Relocation	\$3,277	,700
3641	A00450	Duct Relocation		(\$690,617)
3641	A00502	Broad Street Substation Lease Renewal		(\$1,372,406)